Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

limiting, thermal shut-down and safe area
protection, making it essentially indestructible. If
adequate heat sinking is provided, they can
deliver over 2 A output current. Although
designed primarily as fixed voltage regulators,
these devices can be used with external
components to obtain adjustable voltages and
currents.
TO-220
Table 1. Device summary
Part numbers
TO-220 packages
Output voltage
Dual gauge Single gauge
L78S05C L78S05CV-DG L78S05CV 5 V
L78S75C L78S75CV-DG L78S75CV 7.5 V
L78S09C L78S09CV-DG L78S09CV 9 V
L78S10C L78S10CV-DG L78S10CV 10 V
L78S12C L78S12CV-DG L78S12CV 12 V
L78S15C L78S15CV-DG L78S15CV 15 V
L78S18C L78S18CV 18 V
L78S24C L78S24CV 24 V
Contents L78S
2/35 DocID2148 Rev 8
Contents